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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУСЛОВ Ярослав ООО ЗНА  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 22 2
ИНКИН Тимофей СШОР №  1  1  2  V  V  V 0.500 0 16 4
ЯНОВСКИЙ Никита ГБУ СО С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 24 1
ШАРАГИН Афанасий СШОР №  1  V  3  V  V  0 0.500 -1 16 5
ЛАТЫПОВ Дамир РСШОР П  1  1  3  1  V  0 0.167 -10 10 6
СУРГУТСКИЙ Михаил ТФФ  0  0  2  2  0  1 0.000 -19 5 7
КОЗЛОВ Григорий ГЦФК И  0  3  3  V  V  V 0.500 5 18 3

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЖУРАВЛЕВ Сергей СШОР ПО  1  1  0  3  1  V 0.167 -13 10 7
ЩУРОВ Мирон СШОР №  V  2  0  3  0  1 0.167 -11 10 6
КРУПОДЕРОВ Матвей ГБУ СО С  V  V  0  1  1  2 0.333 -7 12 5
БАЛАНДИН Олег ДПШ, СШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 24 1
КОЩЕЕВ Артем ГБОУ ДО  V  V  V  1  2  V 0.667 3 19 3
ШИРЧИКОВ Роман СШОР №  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 12 21 2
ХРЯСЛОВ Арсений ГЦФК И  3  V  V  0  1  1 0.333 -6 13 4

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТУРКИН Степан СШОР №  2  V  3  2  0  1 0.167 -8 12 5
СОКОЛОВ Илья ГЦФК И  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
НИЖЕГОРОДЦЕВ Егор ГБУ СО С  0  0  2  V  1  0 0.167 -15 7 7
МАЗУНИН Артемий ГБОУ ДО  V  1  V  V  3  2 0.500 1 18 4
БАРАНОВ Александр МБОУ К  V  0  2  0  3  1 0.167 -12 10 6
ХАЛИКОВ Тимерхан РСШОР П  V  1  V  V  V  1 0.667 3 18 3
ЛАЗАРЕВ Савелий СШОР ПО  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 23 2

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕФРЕМОВ Матвей КСДЮС  3  V  0  V  V  V 0.667 5 19 3
ШИРШОВ Марк ГБНОУ С  V  3  1  V  V  V 0.667 3 20 4
ВОРОНКОВ Тимофей СШОР №  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 23 2
КАРТАШЕВ Владислав ДПШ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 18 23 1
ТИШИН Артем СШОР №  2  2  0  0  V  3 0.167 -10 11 5
ГАЗИЗОВ Богдан РСШОР П  0  3  0  0  1  V 0.167 -15 8 7
ПЕРШИН Сергей ГБУ СО С  1  1  0  0  V  3 0.167 -14 9 6

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЕПИХИН Марк СШОР №  3  0  V  V  2  V 0.500 1 17 4
АЛМАЗОВ Семён ЦФ И.МА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 24 1
УНДЕР Леонид ТФФ  V  3  V  3  3  V 0.500 8 21 3
СКИБА Дмитрий СШОР №  2  1  1  0  0  1 0.000 -19 5 7
БАРМИН Степан ГЦФК И  2  1  V  V  2  V 0.500 1 17 4
БАТРАКОВ Иван ГБУ СО С  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 23 2
СОКОЛОВ Игнат ГБОУ ДО  0  0  0  V  1  0 0.167 -16 5 6
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДОКУНИН Дмитрий ГБУ СО С  V  2  V  V  3  V 0.667 5 21 3
РАХМАНКИН Максим ГБОУ ДО  2  0  V  V  2  V 0.500 -3 16 4
ЗАХАРОВ Данил РСШОР П  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
РАЗБЕГАЕВ Максим СШОР №  2  2  1  2  0  V 0.167 -9 11 6
МАКАРОВ Максим СШОР №  2  3  0  V  0  V 0.333 -8 13 5
КНЯЗЬКОВ Мирон ТФФ  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 10 20 2
САФОНОВ Кирилл ГЦФК И  2  2  1  0  3  1 0.000 -15 9 7

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧАХАЛЯН Михаил СШОР ПО  V  V  2  V  V  3 0.667 6 21 3
ПОЛУШКИН Александр СШОР №  0  0  1  2  2  1 0.000 -18 6 7
БАРМИН Георгий ГЦФК И  2  V  3  V  V  3 0.500 3 20 4
ЯСТРЕБОВ Валерий СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
РОДИОНОВ Фёдор ГБУ СО С  2  V  3  0  V  1 0.333 -5 14 5
ШВАРЦМАН Лев ГБОУ ДО  3  V  2  0  1  3 0.167 -9 13 6
СЕРЕДИНИН Еремей МБУ СШ  V  V  V  0  V  V 0.833 5 20 2

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АСОВ Андрей СШОР №  1  V  0  2  V  3 0.333 -6 14 5
БОРИСОВ Никита РСШОР П  V  3  2  0  1  V 0.333 -5 14 4
ПЬЯНЗИН Иван ТФФ  2  V  1  0  1  2 0.167 -13 10 7
ОТВЕСОВ Никита ГБОУ ДО  V  V  V  0  V  V 0.833 10 20 2
БУРМИСТРОВ Максим КСДЮС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
ЦХОИДЗЕ Деян ЦФ И.МА  2  V  V  3  1  V 0.500 3 18 3
ХУРУДЖИ Марк СШОР ПО  V  2  V  0  0  1 0.333 -10 11 6

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МЕЩЕРЯКОВ Арсений КСДЮС  V  V  0  1  V 0.600 3 13 3
МОИСЕЕВ Константин РСШОР П  0  V  0  0  V 0.400 -7 8 4
БОНДАРЕВ Павел ГБОУ ДО  2  3  0  0  V 0.200 -7 9 5
СТАРОДУБЦЕВ Владислав СШОР ПО  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 20 1
МЕЛЯЕВ Родион ДПШ  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 11 16 2
БЕЗДЕНЕЖНЫЙ Максим СШОР №  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -20 0 6

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АГАФОНОВ Захар ГЦФК И  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 9 17 3
КАЛИНОВСКИЙ Даниил ГБУ СО С  0  1  3  1  V 0.200 -9 9 5
КРИВОНОГОВ Марк ГБОУ ДО  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 10 16 2
МИХЕЕВ Егор СШОР ПО  1  V  0  1  V 0.400 -6 10 4
МАЛИКОВ Дамир РСШОР П  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 11 18 1
ГЕВКО Михаил ТФФ  1  2  0  1  1 0.000 -15 5 6
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Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТВОРОГОВ Игорь ТФФ  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 11 19 2
СОБОЛЕВ Станислав СШОР №  2  2  V  V  3 0.400 2 15 4
ЕГОРОВ Данил КСДЮС  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 20 1
АРТЮХИН Илья ГБОУ ДО  0  1  2  V  1 0.200 -9 8 5
РЕВЯКИН Роман ГБОУ ДО  1  0  2  1  1 0.000 -15 5 6
ТИМУХИН Матвей ГЦФК И  1  V  1  V  V 0.600 1 14 3

Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТЕРЕХОВ Максим ГБУ СО С  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 9 19 2
КРУГЛОВ Илья ЦФ И.МА  V  V  V  1  V 0.800 8 17 3
ПЕНЬКОВ Иван СШОР ПО  3  0  0  0  0 0.000 -17 3 6
СТЕШЕНКО Никита ГБОУ ДО  1  1  V  0  V 0.400 -2 10 4
САВКИН Платон РСШОР П  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 12 17 1
СМОРОДОВ Михаил ГБОУ ДО  1  1  V  0  0 0.200 -10 6 5

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЩЕРБАКОВ Георгий ГБУ СО С  V  2  V  3  3 0.400 1 16 4
ЛБОВ Константин СШОР №  1  0  0  0  0 0.000 -19 1 6
ЛАЗАРЕВ Арсений СШОР ПО  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1
ГЕРАСИМОВ Андрей ГБОУ ДО  2  V  2  2  V 0.400 2 14 3
КАДЫГРОВ Павел ФОК САЛ  V  V  0  V  V 0.800 7 16 2
ПОЛЯКОВ Никита СШОР №  V  V  2  0  0 0.400 -5 10 5
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 БАЛАНДИН Олег ЧЕЛ 1.000 22 24 квалифицирован
2 БУРМИСТРОВ Максим ПЕН 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
3 ЗАХАРОВ Данил ТАТ 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
4 СТАРОДУБЦЕВ Владислав МОО 1.000 20 20 квалифицирован
5 ЯСТРЕБОВ Валерий САМ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
6 СОКОЛОВ Илья НОВ 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
7 ЛАЗАРЕВ Арсений МОО 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
8 АЛМАЗОВ Семён МОО 1.000 13 24 квалифицирован
9 ЯНОВСКИЙ Никита САР 1.000 10 24 квалифицирован

10 ЕГОРОВ Данил ПЕН 1.000 10 20 квалифицирован
11 КАРТАШЕВ Владислав ЧЕЛ 0.833 18 23 квалифицирован
12 СУСЛОВ Ярослав НИЖ 0.833 15 22 квалифицирован
13 ЛАЗАРЕВ Савелий МОО 0.833 14 23 квалифицирован
14 ВОРОНКОВ Тимофей САМ 0.833 13 23 квалифицирован
15 БАТРАКОВ Иван САР 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
16 ШИРЧИКОВ Роман САМ 0.833 12 21 квалифицирован
17 КНЯЗЬКОВ Мирон САМ 0.833 10 20 квалифицирован
17 ОТВЕСОВ Никита НИЖ 0.833 10 20 квалифицирован
19 СЕРЕДИНИН Еремей ИВА 0.833 5 20 квалифицирован
20 САВКИН Платон ТАТ 0.800 12 17 квалифицирован
21 ТВОРОГОВ Игорь САМ 0.800 11 19 квалифицирован
22 МАЛИКОВ Дамир ТАТ 0.800 11 18 квалифицирован
23 МЕЛЯЕВ Родион ЧЕЛ 0.800 11 16 квалифицирован
24 КРИВОНОГОВ Марк НИЖ 0.800 10 16 квалифицирован
25 ТЕРЕХОВ Максим САР 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
26 АГАФОНОВ Захар НОВ 0.800 9 17 квалифицирован
27 КРУГЛОВ Илья МОО 0.800 8 17 квалифицирован
28 КАДЫГРОВ Павел МОО 0.800 7 16 квалифицирован
29 ЧАХАЛЯН Михаил МОО 0.667 6 21 квалифицирован
30 ДОКУНИН Дмитрий САР 0.667 5 21 квалифицирован
31 ЕФРЕМОВ Матвей ПЕН 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
32 ШИРШОВ Марк СПБ 0.667 3 20 квалифицирован
33 КОЩЕЕВ Артем НИЖ 0.667 3 19 квалифицирован
34 ХАЛИКОВ Тимерхан ТАТ 0.667 3 18 квалифицирован
35 МЕЩЕРЯКОВ Арсений ПЕН 0.600 3 13 квалифицирован
36 ТИМУХИН Матвей НОВ 0.600 1 14 квалифицирован
37 УНДЕР Леонид САМ 0.500 8 21 квалифицирован
38 КОЗЛОВ Григорий НОВ 0.500 5 18 квалифицирован
39 БАРМИН Георгий НОВ 0.500 3 20 квалифицирован
40 ЦХОИДЗЕ Деян МОО 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован
41 МАЗУНИН Артемий НИЖ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
42 БАРМИН Степан НОВ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
42 ЛЕПИХИН Марк САМ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
44 ИНКИН Тимофей САМ 0.500 0 16 квалифицирован
45 ШАРАГИН Афанасий САМ 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
46 РАХМАНКИН Максим НИЖ 0.500 -3 16 квалифицирован
47 СОБОЛЕВ Станислав САМ 0.400 2 15 квалифицирован
48 ГЕРАСИМОВ Андрей НИЖ 0.400 2 14 квалифицирован
49 ЩЕРБАКОВ Георгий САР 0.400 1 16 квалифицирован
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50 СТЕШЕНКО Никита НИЖ 0.400 -2 10 квалифицирован
51 ПОЛЯКОВ Никита САМ 0.400 -5 10 квалифицирован
52 МИХЕЕВ Егор МОО 0.400 -6 10 квалифицирован
53 МОИСЕЕВ Константин ТАТ 0.400 -7 8 квалифицирован
54 БОРИСОВ Никита ТАТ 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован
54 РОДИОНОВ Фёдор САР 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован
56 АСОВ Андрей САМ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
57 ХРЯСЛОВ Арсений НОВ 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
58 КРУПОДЕРОВ Матвей САР 0.333 -7 12 квалифицирован
59 МАКАРОВ Максим САМ 0.333 -8 13 квалифицирован
60 ХУРУДЖИ Марк МОО 0.333 -10 11 квалифицирован
61 БОНДАРЕВ Павел НИЖ 0.200 -7 9 квалифицирован
62 КАЛИНОВСКИЙ Даниил САР 0.200 -9 9 квалифицирован
63 АРТЮХИН Илья НИЖ 0.200 -9 8 квалифицирован
64 СМОРОДОВ Михаил НИЖ 0.200 -10 6 квалифицирован
65 ТУРКИН Степан САМ 0.167 -8 12 квалифицирован
66 ШВАРЦМАН Лев НИЖ 0.167 -9 13 квалифицирован
67 РАЗБЕГАЕВ Максим САМ 0.167 -9 11 квалифицирован
68 ТИШИН Артем САМ 0.167 -10 11 квалифицирован
69 ЛАТЫПОВ Дамир ТАТ 0.167 -10 10 квалифицирован
70 ЩУРОВ Мирон САМ 0.167 -11 10 квалифицирован
71 БАРАНОВ Александр УЛЬ 0.167 -12 10 квалифицирован
72 ЖУРАВЛЕВ Сергей МОО 0.167 -13 10 квалифицирован
72 ПЬЯНЗИН Иван САМ 0.167 -13 10 квалифицирован
74 ПЕРШИН Сергей САР 0.167 -14 9 квалифицирован
75 ГАЗИЗОВ Богдан ТАТ 0.167 -15 8 квалифицирован
76 НИЖЕГОРОДЦЕВ Егор САР 0.167 -15 7 квалифицирован
77 СОКОЛОВ Игнат НИЖ 0.167 -16 5 квалифицирован
78 САФОНОВ Кирилл НОВ 0.000 -15 9 квалифицирован
79 ГЕВКО Михаил САМ 0.000 -15 5 квалифицирован
79 РЕВЯКИН Роман НИЖ 0.000 -15 5 квалифицирован
81 ПЕНЬКОВ Иван МОО 0.000 -17 3 квалифицирован
82 ПОЛУШКИН Александр САМ 0.000 -18 6 квалифицирован
83 СКИБА Дмитрий САМ 0.000 -19 5 квалифицирован
83 СУРГУТСКИЙ Михаил САМ 0.000 -19 5 квалифицирован
85 ЛБОВ Константин САМ 0.000 -19 1 квалифицирован
86 БЕЗДЕНЕЖНЫЙ Максим САМ 0.000 -20 0 квалифицирован
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